# **HOPAPORT**

# **HOPAPORT CURRENT GENERAL CARGO TARIFF**

#### **1-Stevedore Service**

	Basic Charge					
Services	Loading	Discharge	Şifting	Limbo	Customer Equipment	
	Loading	J Discharge   Sharing			Loading	Discharge
General Cargo (Per tonne)	6,00 \$	6,00 \$	8,00 \$	12,00 \$	3,00 \$	4,00 \$
Livestock discharge - loading (ovine)	5,00 \$ (	5,00 \$ (Per Each)		-	1	-
Livestock discharge - loading (cattle)	7,50 \$ (Per Each)		1	-	-	-

Cabotage Cargo	Basic Charge Per Tonne		
Cabotage Cargo	Loading	Discharge	
General Cargo	4,50 \$	5,50 \$	
Shifting on board vessel	4,50 \$	6,00 \$	

Additional Charge	Over Basic Charge
IMO Classified Cargo / Hazardous Cargo	20%
Frozen/ Refrigerated Cargo	30%
Light and Voluminous General Cargo (Bagged/boxed cargo, hay, mineral wool, fiberglass etc each of which is at a weight of 55 kg and lighter) In case of additional workmanship is required, related charges will be determined as per negotiation with Hopaport	50%
Shifting without informing Hopaport	100%

#### **2- Hatch Cover Movements**

Service	Basic Charge Per Cover	
Hatch cover movements on board vessel	65,00 \$	
Hatch cover movements via wharf (Discharge & Loading)	100,00 \$	

#### 3-Terminal

Service	Basic Charge Per Tonne		
General Cargo	3,00 \$		
Terminal with Customer Equipment	50% reduction on the above charge		

Additional Charge	Over Basic Charge
IMO Classified Cargo / Hazardous Cargo	20%
Frozen/Refrigerated Cargo	20%
General Cargo Stevedore by manual labour. (Additional labor charge is determined and applied by Hopaport.)	80%

#### 4- Storage

Service	Basic Charge Per tonne/Per day		
General Cargo Storage - Open		Export / Cabotage / Transit/	
Area Storage	Import	Transshipment	
From 1 up to 15 days	0,40 \$	0,30 \$	
15 – 30 days	0,55 \$	0,45 \$	
31 days and thereafter	0,70 \$	0,60 \$	

Service	Basic Charge Per tonne/Per day		
General Cargo Storage – Closed			
Area Storage	Import	Import	
From 1 up to 15 days	0,60 \$	0,40 \$	
15 – 30 days	0,75 \$	0,55 \$	
31 days and thereafter	0,90 \$	0,70 \$	

Additional Charge	Over Basic Charge	
IMO Classified Cargo / Hazardous	25%	
Frozen/Refrigerated Cargo	25%	

#### 5-ISPS

Service	Basic Charge
ISPS General Cargo (Per Tonne)	0.30 \$+VAT
ISPS Livestock (Per Each)	0.20 \$+VAT

## 6- Inspection

Service	Terminal Hizmetlerine İlave		
General Cargo Inspection (per tonne)	2,00 \$/Ton+VAT		

# 7- Fumigation, Disinfection:

Charge	Fumigation	Disinfection
General Cargo (per tonne)	2,50 \$+VAT	0,50 \$+VAT
Live Stock (For each)		2,00 \$+VAT

## 8- Weighbridge

Service	Beher Tartım Başına Esas Ücret
Cargo or truck (Full and empty truck weighing charge included) weighbridge	4.00 \$ + VAT Ton

# HOPAPORT